Forman, N, DAk. Jan. &, 1955.

THE: Boaro oF COUNTY COMMIBSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFIGE IN THE COURTHOUSBE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.

THE BOARD WAS CALLED TO orRDER B8Y R. W, SaFstrom, CounTY AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZ2E
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

|
THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINIBTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISS81IONERS WHO WERE ELECTED |
AT THE Generat ELECTION HELD Nov. 2nD, 19543

Geo. HoFLEN, FIRST DISTRICT; D. D. MARQUETTE, S8ECOND DISTRICT; ELMER WALBTEAD, THIRD DISTRICY
THE BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO ELECT A CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

CoMMi88I1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN BE ELECTED BY BALLOT,.
ComMmtie810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A BALLOT WAS TAKEN WHICH GAVE G. B. CoLeman &4 vores anp Geo. HorFLen 1 vove, ano G. B. Coie-
MAN WAS DECLARED ELECTED CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSMING YEAR,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ.

CommM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ. :
ComMmi8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

A MOTION WAS MADE BY COMMISSIONER MARQUETTE THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
AS PROVIDED BY CHAPTER 11-1136, 1943 CoDE, BE ADOPTED BY THE BOARD.
ComMmiSE1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

IT wAS MOVED BY CoMMISSICNER HOFLEN THAT CoMMiISSIONER WALSTEAD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE
CoMM1IB881ONER FOR THE ENBUING YEAR.
CovmI8810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A MOTION WAS MADE BY COMMISSI0NER MARQUETTE THAT EACH COMMIESIONER BE APPOINTED ROAD AND
BriCGE COMMISSIONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO H!8 ASSISTANCE COMMISE1ONERS FROM
OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY.

COMMISSIONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,.

CoMMm1881toNER HOFLEN MOVED, AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD, THAT THE
CouNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITORS WARRANTE THE FOLLOWING:

ALL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND CLERK HIRE AND THE SALARY AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERN-
MENT PREDATORY MammaL CONTROL AGENT, AS FIXED 8Y THE BRARD AND AFPPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, 1§55, orR BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT.

ALL ORDERS PRESENTED BY THE PuBLt!C WELFARE BOARD TO BE PAID OUT OF THE SoCIAL WELFARE FUND.

ALL AMOUNTS DUE THE STATE Pustic WeLrare Boarp oF NortH DakoTa anD THE RuRAL REHABILITATION
CORPORATION OR I1T8 SBUCCESSORS AND SARGENT CAUNTY FOR THEIR REBPECTIVE SHARES OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVE-
§TOCK FEED ABBIS8TANCE LOANS.

ALL BILL8 FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER, AND ALL WITHHOLOING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES WITHH
HELD OUT OF WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHMORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES I8SUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK A8
CERTIFIED B8Y THE STATE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT.

MOT ION CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT oF BOARD oOF HEALTH FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR,

Comm1ss 1 ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT DR, F. G. HugBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE
SARGENT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE ENSBUING YEAR AND THAT HIS SALARY BE FIXED AT $300.00, AND MILEAGE
AS PROVIDED BY LAW.

CoMM1881ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDEO TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF AN INSANITY Comm 186 LONER,




War,
3702
3703
3704
3705
3706
3707
3708
3709
3710
37
3712
3713
3714
3715
3716
3717
3718
3719
3720
3721
3722
3723
3724
3725
3726
3727
3728
3729
3730
3731
3732
3733
3734
3735
3736
| 3737
3738
3739
3740
3741
3742
3743
3744
3745
37h6é
3747
3748
3749
3750
3751
3752
3753
3754
3755
3756
3757
3758
3759
3760
3761
3762
3763

THE FOLLOWING BILLES WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoArD:

No.
OL1veER ANDERSON, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, tess tax $3.58 $269.22
RoserT THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESS TAx 2.78 191,27
JoHn WiLson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESs TAax 3.30 216.70
ARTHUR SeanoE, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax 15.55 167.45
State Bonping Funo, PREMIUM ON BONDS OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, 750.00
TurNER ABHLEY, TRACTOR RENTAL, 15.00
Brampton Oi1L Co., ' FUEL AND GREASE, 98.86
Coast To Coast Storeg, PAINT MATERIAL, 5.90
DakoTa MoTor Saces Co., SUPPLIES, 14,51
Mrg. VEVA GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
Wm. Hoesins, LABOR 11.00
Merroe ManuracTuring Co.,  REMOVING TREES, 40.00
NorTHwesTERN EqQuipmeENT INC., BUPPLIES, 190.57
Arsert OLson, DIGGING FENCE POST HOLES, 30.00
OssornE-McMiLLAN ELeEv. Co., coaL, 15.20
RutLano Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., coaL, 30.10
Socony Vacuum 01 Company,  otL, 6.45
‘Svanoarp O1L Company, DIESEL FUEL, 35.00
THe THomas Company, SUPPLIES 158.13
THoMP8ON YARDS, LUMBER, 89.10
HARRY H. WiLke, LABOR, LESS TAX .78 51.22
Eowaro F, WisnEwsK), : SERSICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS tax  2.42 168.03
Daxora Tractor & EcquigMeNT Co., REPAIRS, 114,32
Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES, 18,70
NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS AND LABOR, 66.62
VINCENT Baro, TRANBCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, STATE vs. EDMUND SMykowski, 12.10
LitLie V, Bowser, | EXPENBES ATTENOING SUPERINTENDENTS CONFERENCE IN FARGO, 15.60
LtLLie V. Bowser, MILEAGE A8 Supsnuurenosz OF 8CHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Dec. 31, 70.10
Cass County ELecTRIC Co=-Op. INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM BHED, 3.85
CosTeLLo ManuFacTuring Co., SuUPPLIES, 34.68
CotoniAL ReFINING & CHemtcat Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES, 18.75
Farco RuBBer Stamp WoRrks, RUBBER STAMP, 1.63
City ofF Forman, SEWER AND WATER RENTAL = 3 MONTHS, 79.85
MaRTIN J. GAINOR, MILEAGE, ATTENDING MEETING OF CANVABSING Boaro, 2,00
G1LBERTSON'S, GAS AND SUPPLIES, 7.10
THe GLoBe-GazeTTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES, 207.81
GLaovys E, Hetmers, . COUNTY!'s SHARE OF OFFICE SBUPPLIES FOR DISTRIGCT COURT, 25.00
IMPER AL CuEM'CAL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES, 188.90
Mrs. YvonNe M, JoHNSGARD, EXPENSES A§ JUVENILE CoMMIESIONER FOR DECEMBER, 52.82
L. R. KeRLING, MILEAGE AND EXPENBES A8 SHERIFF For DECEMBER, 187.48
L. R. KerLING, MEALS FOR PRISONERS ETC., 19.22
KNIGHT PRINTING Cq., 8UPPLIES, 5.50
Vicror W, LEGLER, EXPENSBES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF BALARY AS COUNTY AGENT For Decemeer, 257.06
BerTRA MoEg, CLERICAL BERVICES = CouMTY AGENT, LESS Tax 12.38 152.62
Orter TarL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO 8HED, 3.36
Orrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER FOR COUNTY, 116.72
Sarcent County News, PUBLIBHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, OTHER PRINTING AND MAPS, 145,21
CorriNE H, SeaverT, BERVICES AS CLERK For CAnvABSiING Boarp, 5.00
THoMPSON YarDs, PAINT AND SUPPLIES, 48,54
Etmer WaLSTEAD, MiILEAGE A8 Commissioner, Nov. § & 16, 4.50
West PusrisHing Co., LAWBOOK MATERIAL, 132.00
Harry H., WiLke, LABOR, LESS TAX .24 15.76
AarseTH HARDwARE, SUPPLIES, 30.93
Joe AmerRMmAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WABHING FOR JAIL, LESS TAX.27. 17.73
SARGENT COuNTY WELFARE BOARD, APPROPRIATION FOR JANUARY, 1,000.00
V. D. MarsHaLL, . SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER, LESS TAX .18 25.54
Ewmer WALSTEAD, SERVICES AS CoMMISSIONER, LESS TAX .48 31.52
MELVIN SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CowmissicNer, Dec. 7 To Jan. 5, LEss Tax .72 76.75
D. D. MarqQuertTE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommigsioNer, Dec 16 vo Jan. 5, LeEss Tax .60 54,40
Geo. HorLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ComMMISSIONER, LESS TAX 24 18.76
G. B. CoLeman, ' SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ComMmissioner, Dec.13 To Jan. 5, LeEss Tax .60 54,70
FORMAN IMPLEMENT, ' WIND SHIELD, 27.10
COUNTY RAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR Decemser,3,977.90

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID B8Y THE PusLiC WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF
DECEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES BTATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $990.84

SuBSISTENCE, 209.00

CasH AtD, 75.00

MepicaL Alc, 45,88

MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTE, 320.00

ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,640,72
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SOCIAL WELFARE WARRANTS Nos. 13,430 1o 13,458 incLusIvE HaD

BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVWED BY THE BOARD.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI10US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER:

GENERAL $5,031.27

Roao 1,037.34

Poor 861.97
Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0ARD ADJOURN TOo 9 o'ctock, Fes. 1, 1955,
CoMMIS8IONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

G Lt
. - 7’ ey Ry

T CHA 1 RMAN .,

(

ATTEST:

|
A,

AuDITOR, /%7




 CITY,

! PAPER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,000.00 wiTH THE WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, AS SURETY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS

;i TO FORM BY THE STATE'S8 ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED A8 TO SUFFICIENGY.

' Dakota Revisep Cobe oF 1943, ano

| OWNERB THEREOF ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS:
.85 acrRes In S. 72 RoDS oF NW: ofF Sec. 31-131-53, RECORD owneRr, Jay W. & May HariIng, Jr. Tend

I OFFILCE OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS, ELECTED AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELO Nov. 2, 1954, AND THAT HE HAD ON FILH
{ CERTIFICATIONS FROM THE STATE BONDING DEPARTMENT THAT BAID OFF ICERS HAD BEEN DULY BONDED BY THE S8AI1D STATE

! DakoTa Revisep Cobe of 1943,

,BLOCK 1 anp toTs 2 & 3, BrLock 3, RanpaLt's AppiTion, VILLAGE ofF STirum For $30.00. TerMS CASH.

13811 D, D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 CommMi1Ssi1oNER, Jan. 10 To Fes, 1
LESS TAX .72 115.12
13812 Eumer WALSTEAD, BERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 CommissioNER, JAN, 10 To Fes. 1,

Forman, N, Dak. Fes. 1, 1955.

. THE Boarp ofF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNY
| MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONER SMITH,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,

CoMMIE81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
ComMMiSSICNER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTIGN AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM1E8 1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAv. OF DE-
L1MQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY IN THE sum oF $1,657.13,
CoMMISSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIEO.

CoMMIESICNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATICNS FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL
TAXES BE ALLOWED FOR THE YEAR 195k4:

ALBERT OLsoN $2.00 rFor THE vEAR 1954 IN €1TY OF FORMAN FOR THE REABON THAT HE HAD BEEN AS- |

BESBED FOR SAID TAX 1N Bowen TOWNSHIF AND PAID THE SAME,
J. W. Bono, $2.00 iN CiTy oF FORMAN, FOR THE REASON THAT HE IS NO LONGER A RESIDENT OF SAID

Eowin MeLey, $1.00 In VILLAGE OF HAVANA, FOR THE REASON THAT HE HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR A
BCHOOL POLL FOR H18 BROTHER ELMER wHO 18 AN OLD AGE CLIENT AND NOT LIABLE FOR SCHOOL POLL TAXES.
ComMmisstoNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTIAN AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiagionER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SURETY BOND OF THE SARGENT COUNTY NEWS, AS OFFICIAL NEWS=

CommissicNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION ANDO SAME CARRIED.

CoMmi8810NER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTICN:

WHEREAS, 1T 18 NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION oF FEDERAL AiD ProJecT S 217(4), (County HicHway |
iD FROM INTERSECTION WITH STATE HicHway No. 11 1N CAYUGA THENCE APPROXIMATELY 6 MILES NORTH, TO ACQUIRE THE

FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNAT{ON PROCEEDINGS, PURSUANT To SECTIioN 24=0510 oF THE NorTH
WHEREAS THE SEVERAL DESCRIPTICNS OF PROPERTY NECESBARY TO S8E TAKEN TOGETHER WiTH THE RECORD
1.94 acres N sw} oF Sec. 6-130-53, recorp owNeEr, Demus E. & Bamsara Hemring, J7. TEN.

1.94 AcrReS IN Wi. Sec. 7-130-53, recoro owner, EMiL J. & KaTHARYN Freick, JT. TeNn.
1.9% acres IN 4y Sec. 7-130-53, RECORD owNER, EMIL J. & KaTHarRYN FrReick, JT. Ten. anD

WHEREAS, THE ABOVE MENTIONED OWNERS OF SAID DESCRIBED PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED AND STILL |
| REFUSE TO SELL 8AID PROPERTY TO SARGENT COUNTY AT A REASONABLE PRICE AND THAT IT I8 NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE
i 8AID PROPERTY BY CONDEMNATION PROCEED INGS,

NOW THEREFORE BE !T RESOLVED: THAT A sPeCiAL BoAR’D, CONBISTING OF THE CounTy AupiTor, COuUNTY |
 TReEaSURER AND REGISTER oF DEEDS oF SARGENT CounTy, NoRTH DAKOTA, BE AND ARE HEREBY APPOINTED TO ASCERTAIN
i THE AMOUNT OF DAMAGE TO BE AWARDED TO THE S8AID OWNERS AND THAT SAID SPECIAL BOARD 18 HEREBY DIRECTED TO COMH

PLETE SA1D CONDENMATION PROCEEDINGS FORTHWITH ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTICN 24~0511 oF THE NORTH
Commiasioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.
ComMI8810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT DEED BE 18SUED To ROGER EVEN, COVERING LOTS 1, 2, 3 & h
CommiIS8 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE CouNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE HAD BEEN FILED IN HIS OFF ICE, THE. OFFICIAL OATH OF

BoNDiInNG DEPARTMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW:

Mitton Fav, - SHERIFF, AMOUNT OF BOND $10,000.00
Casper Smepsrub, County JuDge & Ex-OFricio CLerk ofF Court 10,000, 00
R. J. BeTrving, ReEGISTER OF DEEDS AMOUNT OF BOND 10,000,00
RoserT A, Caseg, STATE'S ATTORNEY " 3,000.00
LitLie V. Bowser, SUPERINTENDENT oF ScHooLs " 500,00
Geo. HorFLen, County Commigsicner, 18T DistricT " 2,000,00
D. D. Marquette, Co. Comvissioner, 2nD DisTrRICT " 2,000,00
Etmer WaLsveap, Co. Commissioner, 3rp DisTrRiCT " 2,000,00
F. G, Hussanmp, CorONER, " 500,00
J. H. HoHaus, . JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, " 500.00

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID B8Y THE BOARD!

War. No.

3802 OriverR ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $2.67 $200.63
3803 RoserT THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAax  2.37 169.53
3804 RoserT THaveRr, : REFUND OF OASIS Taxes

3805 JoHN WiLson, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAax  2.49 177.51
3806 OLivER ANDERSON, REFUND OF OASIS Taxes 14,10
13807 JoHN WiLsowm, REFUND OF OASIS TAxES 3.19|
13808 Epwaro F. WisNewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 2.0 172,40}
13809 ARTHUR SPANDE, BERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less TAx 24,71 149.29 |
3810 Geo. HOFLEN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommissioNeErR, JaN. 8 To Fee. 1 Less tax  3.40 50.32

LESS TAX .72 67.99
3813 G. B. COLEMAN, SBERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ComMMmissioner, JAn. 10 To Fes. 1

LESS TAX .60 57.34 |
3814 BrampTon GARAGE, LABOR, WELDING, ETC. 14,00 |
3815 BraMPTon Lumser YArD, LUMBER 11.63}

13816 Cass CounTv Erectric CoeOP,, INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 8.95 !

[

i




War. No.

3817 Cass County ELECTRIC Co-OP, INC., MovING REA LINE 1N DENvER TownsHIP $675.95
P 3818 Mrs. Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
i 3819 KieFer Bros. HarDware, . TUBE, ETC. .59
i 3820 Mvywra Equimpent Co., INC., PARTS FOR EQUIPMENT 302,22 |
- 3821 - MorTHwesTERN Diesel Semrvice Co., GASKETS AND SEALS 3.90 |
3822 NorTH DaxoTa State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HIGHWAY SIGNS 25.00
3823 MoORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., . REPAIRS AND LABOR 270.71
3824 Ovrer TarL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.50 |
3825 H. A. PFaFF, MOWER REPA IRS 18.08
3826 Sranparo OiL Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 124.10
3827 AL's WerDing, WELDING AND LABOR T 27,75
3828 Agnes King, REFUND oF OASIS TAxES 1.20 |
3829 AARSETH Haroware, SUPPLIES 44 .76
3830 R. J. BerTting, PLATS FOR LAKE TRAVERSE LANDS 8.00
3831 Farmers Co-OPerATiIVE ELevator Co., COAL 218.30 ;
3832 Mitvon Fay, SHERIFF, " MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 88.40
—_ 3833 MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTATION OF Mrs. OLe NeLson To DunseiTH 64,36
3834 GiuseErTBON'S, GAS 8.00
3835 THe GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES FOR ABBESSORE ETC. 987.82
3836 J. H. HoHAus, BERVICES A8 VETERAN's SeERvice OFF1CER-DECEMBER LESS TAX 1.26 86.84
3837 J. H. HoMAus, SERVICES AS VETERAN'S8 SERVICE OFFI1CER FOR JANUARY Less Tax 1,89 124.11
3838 F. G. Hueearo, M. D., SERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD of HEALTH For 1954 325.00
3839 F. G. Hueearp, M. D., 8ERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Sup., OF BoARD oF HEALTH & CORONER FOR JANUARY 28.40
~ 3840 tmperiaL CHemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 264 .45
3841  Jack's ManuracTuring Co., Bo1LER CoMPOUND ' 35.75
3842 Mrs., YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMMt8810ONER 70.70
3843 KwigHT PRINTING Co., SUPPL IES 20.90
384k Vicrtor W, LEGLER, EXPENBES AND COUNTY'8 SBHARE oF sALARY As Co. AGENT 282.69
3845 BerrHA Moe, CLERICAL S8ERVICES ~ COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 12.38 152.62
3846 MiLLER-BRYANT Pigrce, RIBBON COUPONS 21.88
3847 8arGeENT CounTy News, PuUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, ENVELOPES, LETTERMEADS, ETC, 107.43
- 3848 SarGenT County TeiLLeR, PRINT ING FOR COUNTY 26.25
3849 JAMES SCHELLER, DRAY ING 51.00
3850 StaTe TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR LAST QUARTER 1,097.66
3851 THomesoN Yarps, PAINT MATERTAL 83.35
3852 Harry H. Wilke, LABOR LESS TAX .18 11.82
3853 PusLic WELFAPE BoArRD oF MorTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 518.09
3854 PusLtic WeLFare Boarp of NorTw DakoTA, AI1D TO DIBABLED PERSONS 9.38
3855 PusLic WELFARE Boarp oF NortH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CH!LDREN 572.00
3856 V. D. MarsHaLL, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER Less TAx .36 ué. 74
3860 ART SPaNnDE, REFUND oF OASIS rAxes 3.61
3861 SamcenT Countv WeLrace Boasp, APPROPRIATION FOR FEBRUARY 1,500,00

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SBALARIZS OF COUNTY OFFIZIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JANUARY 3,986.15

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS ORDERED BY THE PuBL IC WELFARE BOARD IN THE AMOUNT OF
$1,048.53, FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY AND FOR WHICH S0C1AL WELFARE WARRANTS Nos. 13,459 to 13,480 WaD BEEN
I8SUED,

Comm1881oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cCLock, a. M., Fesruary 10, 1955.
CoMm18S10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

,///;721/3{ ‘227;¢f<f2;zy 2.,

CHA tRMAN,

/0 AUD1TOR,

e

Forman, N. Dax. Fes. 10, 1955.

THE BoarD oF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=|
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Cotmi3stonNer COLEMAN,

Comm1881ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT CoMvM13813NER WALBTEAD ACT AS CHAIRMAN PRO TEM. IN THE ABSENCE
OF THE REGULAR CHAIRMAN,
Comm13810NER MARQUETTE BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZD,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE NEW OR USED APPROXI=
MateELY 100 H. P, CRAWLER TRACTOR, COMPLETE WITH HEAVY DUTY IDLERS, ROCM GUARDS, DOUBLE DRUM CABLE CONTROL
AND DOZER MOUNTED ON TRACTOR AND SCRAPER, 8 To 11 Cu. YD. CAPACITY, AND ALSO TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE SALE OF
onE uSED R D 7 CATERPILLAR TRACTOR WITH CABLE CONTROL AND A 6 To 8 Cu. YD. S8CRAPER, AS ADVERTIBED.

THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED PROPOSALB!
FOR THE FURNISHING OF TRACTOR AND SCRAPER:
| ButLER MacHinery Company; SweeNey BroTHeErRs Tractor Co.; E. L. Lien ConstrRucTiON Co.j
: N. A. KosT; DakoTa TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT Co.; NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC.;
— : MyHRA EQuiPMENT Co., INC.
' For THE SALE OF COUNTY OWNED TRACTOR AND SCRAPER: )
3utLer MAacHINERY Company; Sweeney BroTHEre Tractor Co.; E. L. Lien ConsTRucTION CoOL;
MyHrRA EqQuipMENT Co. INC.; DaxkoTa TracTor & EQUiIPMeNT Co.; NORTHWESTERN EQUIAPMENT INC.;
. |
THE ABOVE BID8 ARE ON FILE IN THE OFFICE oF THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND THE PUBLIC I8 INVITED TO
INBPECT THEM IF S0 DESIRED.




CoMM1ISB1INER SMITH MOVED THAT ACTION ON THESE BIDE BE TABLED UNTIL NOT LATER THAN MARCH u,

1955.

CoMMI881ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
Comm1881ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE oF toTs 3 & 4, stock 15, City

oF MnLnon. To STanDARD O1L COMPANY OF INDIANA, FOR CONSIDERATiON oF $30,00 casM.
CoMM1I3819NER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro:

‘War, No. ;
13868 NorTH DAkoTA WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE $781.5%
3870 Wm. Cortins & Sons, InC., FINAL ESTIMATE ProJECT S 685(2) 1.887.61

Commi8S ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOAPD ADJOURN To 9 o'cCLock, A. M., FEBRUARY 15, 1955.
ComMMiS810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax. Fes. 15, 1955.

THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CommI 88 10ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE 81D oF N. A, KOST TO FURNISH 1 USED
CaTERPILLAR 100 H. P. CRAWLER TRACTOR, COMPLETE WITH HEAVY DUTY (DLERS, ROCH GUARDS, DOUBLE DRUM CABLE CON-
TROL, AND DOZER MOUNTED ON TRACTOR, AND OIt CLUTCHM, FOR A PRiCE oF $11,895.00.

CoMMiISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDEREO PAID BY THE BoarD:

War. No.

3871 Tenneros Construction Co., FINAL ESTIMATE ~ PROJECT S 217 (2) GRrAVEL $hbs, 8
13872 N. A. Kosr, 1 useo CaTgrpiLLAR 100 H P TRACTOR AND DOZER 11,895.0
13873 CounTv TREASURER, WATER AND SEWER ASSESSMENT oN COUNTY PROPERTY FOR 1954 456.0

Comm 188 IONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock A. M., MarcH 1, 1955,
! ) CoMM18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

/f; £z 4/;%@;(@« :

CHAIRMAN. |

——_ O DO

AvreEsLsy

S

AuDITOR.

Forman, N. Dak. MarcH 1, 1955.

THE BoARD oF CouUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL
MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN FEBRUAPY WERE READ,

CoMmISS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
N Commigs toNER WALSTEAC SECONDED THE MOTION AND 3AME CARRIED,

Commi8SIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARD ACCEPT THE B1ID OF CweeNEY BrortHeERs TRACTOR CompANy,
‘TO FURNIEH ONE ALL18-CHALMERS MopeL 108 Scraper AT A errice oF $7,935.00
I Commi8810ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

\ Com118810ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE 810 OF SWEENEY BroTHERS TRACTOR COMPANV. TO URCHASE
From THE County one useo 6 1o 8 Cu. Yo. ScRaper.in THE sum ofF $1,250.00 BE ACCERTED.,
CoMM1ESIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. '

COMMIES ICNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF M2s. EL12zABETH WERNER
'FOR A REDUCTION IN THE TAXABLE VALUATICN ON STRUCTURES oN Lot 19, BLock 29, Crtv oF MILNOR, IN THE BUM OF
$300.00, AND AN ASATEMENT OF $32.37 GRANTED FOR THE YEAR 1954, FOR THE REASON THAT BAIL PROPERTY 18 ASSESS-|
[ED TOO HIGH., SUBUECT TO THE APPROVAL oF THE STATE Tax CoMMIsS10ONER,

Comm188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A PETITICN HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE BOARD REQUESTING THE REDISTRICTING OF PART OF SHUMAN
SCHOOL D18YRICT TO BE JOINED WITH MitNor SpeciaL ScHooL DISTRICT.

CoMMIESIONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT A HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITICN BE HELO oN ApriL 6, 1955,
‘AT 3 o'cLock, P, M,
ComMMI8SI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIBSICNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL!
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BICS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THZ ENBUING YEAR AS
iFoLLOWS

; ", OFFI1CE SUPPLIES, ' 8108 T0 BE opPENED AT 10 o'cLock, A. M., ApriL 5, 1955,
ReNTAL oF H1GHWAY CONSTRUCTICN EQUIFMENT, 8108 To BE OPENED AT 11, A. M., Aerit 5, 1955.
SCREENING & LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL, BICS TO BE OPENED AT 1, P, M, ApriL 5, 1955,

|
:

DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR, B1D8 YO BE OPENED AT 2 4CLoCK, P. M., ApPRIL 5, 1955,

0iL, GREAEE AND FUEL SUPPLIES, BICS TO BE OPENED AT 3 o'cLock, p. M., ApziL 5, 1955,

CULVERTE, - 8108 TO BX OFENED AT 10 -o'cClLock A. M. ApriL 6, 1955, ;
CUTTING EDGES, 81D8 TO BE OPENED AT 11 o'cLock, A. M, ApriL €, 1955,

COMMI8B1ONER SMITH S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




THAY

WAR .
3903
3904
3905
3906
3907
3908
3909
3910
3911
3912
3913
3914
3915
3916
3917
3918
3919
3920
3921
3922
3923
3924
3925
3926
3927
3928
3929
3930
3931
3932
3933
3934
3935
3936
3937
3938
3939
90
3941
3942
3943
394k
3945
N6
3947
3948
IN9
3950
3951
3952
3953
3954
3955
3956
3957

3958

3959
3960
3961
3962

Commies 1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF A, W. ANDERSON FOR AN
ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL PoLt TAXES IN THE AMOUNT ofF 81,00 #or THE vear 1958 1n CiTY oF FoRMAN, FOR THE REASON

HE HAD PAIC HIS SCHOOL POLL TAX IN Bowen TowNsHIP FOR SAID YEAR,
Commiss 10NER HOFLEN BSECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

COMMIES IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY AF DELINQUENT PERSBONAL PRO=
PERTY TAXES IN THE AMOUNT ofF $1,002.97, COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, BE APPROVED.

ComMmiES10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro:

No.

JoHn WiLson, BERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax $3.14
RoBzrT THAVER, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 2,54
OLIVER ANDERSON, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LEss Tax 3.38
Loren M. JoHNnson, PLOWING SNOW LESB TAX .87
ARTHUR SpAnDE, S8ERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 5.48
EowarRD F. WiSNEWSK!, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND PHONE CALLS LESS TAX 2.76
BraMeTON GARAGE, WELDING AND LABOR

BramMpTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES

Cass County Erectric Co=Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

Dont's Texaco, GAS AND REPAIRS

Mrs. VevAa GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL

Hokana ServiCE, 8UPPL 1ES AND REPAIRS

Marton G. JOHNSON, WELD ING

H & S CHevroLet Co., LABOR

KieFer Bros., TRUCK PARTS AND BUPPLIES

NorTHWESTERN EQuIPMENT, INC., CUTTING EDGES AND REPAIRS

OTter TaiL Power Cos, LIGHT FOorR GENESEO SHED

R S R ELectric Co=0Op., INC., STORAGE FOR BNOWPLOW AND LI1GHT = 2 MONTKS

Stanpazp OiL Co., DIESEL FUEL

Stanparp O1L Co., DIESEL FUEL

FLovo H., THomas, WELD ING

Harry H. WriiLkEe, LABOR Less tax ,06
AARSETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES

CosTeELLo ManuracTturing Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

DelLamerz CommuniTy Hate, HALL RENT FOR PRiIvARY & GENERAL ELECTIOMS

DiesoLo, INC., CLEANING AND INSPECTING EQUIPMENT

Farmers Co-0Or. ELEVATO® Co., COAL .

MiLTon Fav, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY

MiLTon FAv, SHERIFF, MEALS, SHELLS AND KEYS

FLEeT WHoLesaLers SupeLy Co., PAINT

GameLe DEALER, PAINT BRUSHES AND ROLLERS

THE GLOBE~GAZETTE PRINTING CO., ASSESSMENT AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES

Wm, HosBins, LABOR

J. H. HoHAus, BERVICES A8 VETERAN'S SeErviceE OFF ICER Less Tax 1,89
F. G. Huesarp, M. D., services As CoRONER AND SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD oF HeaLTH

Mrs. YvonneE M. JOHNBGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMISS810ONER

KN1GHT PRINTING Co., 8UPPLIES .
Victor W, LecLER, EXPENSES ANO COUNTY'S S8HARE OF BALARY A8 COUNTY AGENT
D. D. MaRQUETTE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE Ag CommissioNer, Fee, 7 To MarcH 1, LESS TAx .84
BerRTHA Moe, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT LESs TAXx 12,38
MARCELLENE SAEWERT, CLERICAL S8ERVICES . Less TAx 10,14
SARGENT CounTy BANK AGENCY, PREMIUM ON INBURANGE ON COUNTY TRUCKS

SARGENT COouUNTY News, PUBLISHING COMMISBIONER!S PROCEEDINGS, NOTICE OF HEARING, ETC,
SARGENT COUNTY TREASURER, CABH ADVANCED FOR P,0, BOX RENT, FREIGHT, EXPRESS & DRAYAGE

JamEs A. 'SCHELLER, DRAY ING

CaspeErR SMeDSRUD, CLERK oF COURT, SERVICES A8 .LOCAL REGISTRAR OF ViTAL STATiEBTICS
THoMpsON YARDS, PAINT AND FLOORING MATERIAL

West PuecLtisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL .
Harry H. WiLke, . LABOR LESS TAX .15

MELVIN SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMMISSIONER, JAN. 7 To MarcH 1, tLEss TAax 1.32
G. B. COLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE a8 Commissioner, Fes. 7 To MARcH 1, LeEss Tax .36
Geo. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMM1SS8INNER, FEB., 10 To MARCH 1, LESS TAX .72

R. E. BrabLEY, DESIGNING PLANS For S 217(4) LESS TAX 15.53.
Warren H., HoLTer, . ENG INEER ING WORK ON PLANS FOrR S 217(4) vLess tax 18,46
V. 0. MarsHatL, S8ERVICES AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LEss Tax 1.62
Epwin SHiIMMIN, BERVICES AS RODMAN

EmiL J. & KATHARYN Frelck, JT. Ten., 3.82 ACRES RIGHT oF way -~ § 217(4)

Demus E. & Bareara HErRRING, J. TEN., 1.91 ACRES RIGHT OF WAY = S 217(4)

JAY W. & May Haring, JT. Ten, & FEoeraL Lano Bank, ST. PAauL, .86 ACRES RIGHT OF wAY
SarGeNT County WeLFare Boarp, APPROPRIATION FOR MarCH

PuBL.1c WeLFArRe Boarp oF No. DAX., AID TO AGED PERSONS

PusLic WELFARE Boarp oF No, Daxk,.,, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS

PusLic WeELFare Boaro oF No., DAK., AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

WiLo Rice Soit CoNSERVATION DISTRICT, SERVICES A8 RODMEN, BURVEYING Dratn No. 11
GiLeerTS8ON'S, GAS

BramMpToN Fasmers ELeEvaTorR Co., PHONE CALLS AND COAL

MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, REPAIRE ETC,, ASSIGNED By EmMIL MclLAen FOR TAXES
RutLAanD Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., COAL

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR FEB.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS ORDERED PAID BY THE PusLic WELFARE BoarD

$205.86
170.96
221.62
57.13
179.52
193.63
6.50
35.56
5.10
32.14
15.00
16.52

4,60 :
6.00 |
35.86 |

799.21

2.00 ¢

45,00
70.38
8.33
2.00
3.9
54,62
42.75
24,00
35,00
270.38
115.30
7.79
31.20
7.72
971.42
7.00
124,11
19,00
63.50
32,31
276.68
89.81
152,62
41.86
36.00
101.32
139.78
71.00
12.75
27.49
70.00
9.85
147,65
34,74
55.53
166.47
279.23
165,54
3.00
95.50
47.75
21.50
1,500,00
589.88
124,95
437.50
211,20
7.00
46,77
91.45
25.14
3,934.13

IN THE AMOUNT

of $1,573.00, FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, AND FOR WHICH SociaL WeELFARE warranTs Nos., 13,481 to 13,505 Hap

BEEN

1S8UED.

COLLECTIONE FOR THE VARIOUE COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY:

GENERAL $33,708.77
Roap 4,678.37
Poor 9,582, 55
MoTOR VEHICLE 980,20

Motoa FueL 5,002.26




. CommI8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To MarcH 8, 1955, '
Comm18S10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION ‘AND S8AME CARRIED,

'A;Z /é? é2§; &?4ﬁé;”1 2z

CHA i RMAN,

{ Awfzgt.'/¢(

L -

Jé;?ﬁ AuD ITOR,

Forman, N. Daxk, MarcH 8, 1955,

i

i

¥

i

|

)

THE Boarp oF CouNTy CoMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ;

excert CommiSsioNER MARQUETTE. |
1
i

) CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE
- HigHwAaY DEPARTMENT: )
1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL S8TEPS NECES8SARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WITH THE UNITED
i STATES GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAtN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL=
' A1D HigHwAY AcT  ofF 1944, OR OTHER SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL-AID Hi3HWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE AP -
PROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE COMSTRUCTIIN OF HIGHWAYS oN THE CounTy FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY
SYBTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DEBCRIBED FEDERAL=-AID SECONDARY ProJecT Na. S 217(4) GrADE AND GRAVEL
oN A County Roap Faom CAYUGA NORTH.

v
{

2. THE COuUNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTIDN COST8 EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE UNITED
STATES GOVERNMENT THMROUGH THE Burrau oF PusiiC Roaps AND, IF THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAY=
MENT N BEHALF OF THE COUNTY TO THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIZIS WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON=
COLLECTABLE FROM THE Bureau oF PusLiC Roabs, THE COuNTY wiLL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS
80 ADVANCED. THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION" MEANS THE BUPERVIBING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND
ALL EXPENSES I1NCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING LO-
CATING, BURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHT=OF-WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING AND THE COST OF ALL
OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPEC!FICAT IONS,

3. THE CoUNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROViISION OF
REBOLUT 1ON8 EXECUTED BY THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF
ANY PORTION OF THE CouNTY's FEDERAL-A1D SECONDARY SYSTEM,

. 4.. THE COUNTY WILL, AT ITS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL~AID REIVBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE
THE NECESSARY RIGHTS-0F=WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVI3ION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED 8Y THE COUNTY
UNDER THE GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL oF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH RE=
PORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME A8 THE DEPARTMENT SHALL
REQUEET AND DIRECT 80 AS TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, A8 THE AGENT OF THE COUNTY, TO COLLECT FOR
THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL-A!D EARNED,.

6. -REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION. OF THE PROJECT
! S8HALL BE MADE B8Y OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DepArRTMENT TesTing LaBoRATORY. [T 1S THE
CounTY'S RESPONSISILITY TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN.IN A BATIS=
FACTORY MAMNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING.

! . 7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED BUBSEQUENT.TO AUTHORIZATION
8y THE Di1sTRIZT ENGINEER OF THE BuReau ofF PuBLIC Roaos aND THE DEPARTMENT.
8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL GHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL CO8T OF THE PROJECT WiLL BE
MACE BY THE.STATE HisHWAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE, L
PROJECT,
COMMIsSIDNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZD.

Commigst INER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD AND COUNTY AURITOR BE AUTHORIZED
AND DIRECTED TO BI1GN THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HisHwAaYy DEPARTMENT:

THE CouNTY OF SARGENT, STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED To AS THE CoUnTy,
anND THE NorTH DakoTa STaTe HisHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HIGHwAY Depart-
MENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT THE HISHWAY DEPARTMENT WILL BUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 5,989
MILES OoF THE COuNTY FEDERAL-A1D SECONDARY HIGHWAY GRADE & GrAvEL on a Co. Ro. From Cavuca
NORTH, AND TO BE DESIGNATED A8 NorTH DAkoTa ProJect No. S 217(4), AND WILL RECOMMEND TS ApP=
PROVAL BY THE BuURegAU oF PuBLIC RoaDs oF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS AFPORTIONED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HiIGHWAY ACT A8 !
AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; BUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY S8HALL PROVIDE
FOR IT6 PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF 1T8 IMPROVEMENT, ' 1

2. THAT THz sAI1D COUNTY HERESY REQUESTS THE HigHway DEPARTVMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFORE=-
MENT 1ONED PROJECT WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE APPROVED BY THE Bureau of PusLic Roaps of
THE DepaRTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES oF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT
18 APPROVED AND CONETRUCTED 8Y THE Highway DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureau ofF PueLiC RoaD8 ofF THE
DePARTMENT oFf COMMERCE oF THE UNITED STATES oF AMERICA 1T THEREAFTER, AT IT8 OWN COST AND EX-
PENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATIBFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRE=
SENTATIVES, AND WiLL MAKE AMPLE PROVISBION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE.

CoMMIB810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

) THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO MEET WITH BCHOOL OFFICERS INTERESTED IN THE REDISTRICTING OF RansOM
i ScHoot DisTRICT, :




IN ADDITION TO THE VARIOUS BCHOOL OFFICERS, THE MEETING WAS ATTENDED BY A, R, Nestos ano
He J. SNORTLAND OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCT!ION,

AFTER CONSIDERABLE DISCUSSION, 1T WAS AGREED THAT Ransom ScHooL DISTRICT WOULD CALL A MEET=
ING OF ALL REBIDENTS IN SAID DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE CF ESTABLIGHING A LINE TO DIVIDE THAT PART OF RansoM

ScHool DIBTRICT WHICH DESIRES TO JOIN RUTLAND SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRIET FROM THAT PART WHICH WANTS TO JOIN
Cavuea SpeciaL ScHooL DisTriCT,

PETITIONS FOR REDISTRICTING WOULD THEN BE CIRCULATED WITHIN EACH OF THE TWO SEPARATE DI=~
VISBIONS8 OF THE DISTRICT,.

THE FOLLOWING B ILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA(D BY THE BoarD:

war. No.
)
3972 ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AB COoMMIBBIONER AND PHONE CALLS, JaN., 8 To MarcH 1
1 ) LEss TAx 1.08 $74.78
3973 Vivian TownsHIP, REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT FOR WORK DONE BY COUNTY 731.00

CoMMISSTONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
Commiss IONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

L Fonti

CHA 1RMAN,

AUD 1 TOR,

Forman, N. Dak., ApriL 5, 1955.

THE BoarD oF CounTy CommiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, |
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN MARCH WERE READ.

CoMMIBSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
Comm1s810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
Comm1s310NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PAY FOR THE SERVICES OF A DOGTOR AND NURBE FOR
ADMINISTERING oF Poklo VACCINE‘Z TC S8CHOOL CHILDREN. ,
Commiss 1 aNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED i’O OPEN AND COMBIDER B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF TAX L1878, AESESBSMENT,
OFF ICE AND OTHER COUNTY BUPPLIES AS ADVERTISED.

. ,Btos Hap BEEN FiLED BY THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co.; KNIGHT PrRINTING Co. AND THE SaRGENT
~ N' B " 1
CounTy News,

Commigg1oNER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE ENTIRE BID OF THE GLOBE~GA?ETTE PRINTING COMPANY BE
ACCEPTED AND THAT THE BID OF SARGENT CounTy NEWS FOR TAX STATEMENTS, LETTERHEADR, ENVELOPES, BILLHEADS,
RATE BHEETS, REAL ESTATE STATEMENTS, MILEAGE AND CLAIM VOUCHERS ALSO BE ACCEPTED.

ComMuiseInNER MARQUETYTE BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD THEN. PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE RENTAL OF HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR AS ADVERTISED,

B1DS HAD BEEN FILED 8Y THE FOLLOWING: .

Joxn DiesetH Co., CHARLES MAMRER, THe0DORE F 1BCHER, Op N AARFOR

BurnsTAD CONSTRUCTION, EvererTs & KeELso, Dakora ConstrucTion Co., INC,

CommISSI10NER WALSTEAD MOVEOD THAT ALL BIDS FOR RENTAL OF HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT BE ACCEPTED,
CoMMISBIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MNTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL AS
ADVERT I SED,

Bios HAD BEEN FILED AS FOLLOWS:

KenneTH W. Muno EarL Parrow Op N AARFOR i
WALTER THORMAN LeigH & PaLeEnsky Percy NockiLesy i
Rav AnpergsoN ConsTrucTion, Newson Bros, ConsTtrR. Co.

Comm18810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FOR SCREEZNING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING
GRAVEL FOF THE ENBUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED.
CoMMISE IONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

BtD8 FOR DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR WEWE NEXT CONSIDERED.
THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED B1D8:

Dakota ComsTruction Co., INC.,

Joun DieserH Co, |
CommiBBIONER SMITH MOVED THAT BOTH OF THEEGE BIDS8 FOR DRAGLINE AND. OPERATOR BE ACCEPTED.
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF 0)L, GREASE AND FUEL
SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, . .
THE FOLLOWING BIDS HAD BEEN FILEO!

Brameton O1L Company, Soconvy-Vacuum Oir. Co., Forman OiL CompANny,
Stanparo Oit. Company. ’




CoMMI8S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FNOR 0/L, GREABE & FUEL SUPPLIES BE ACCEPTED,
Comm1 88 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME GARRIED.

CommI88I1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE PREDATOPY ANIMAL COMTROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED FOR
/ANOTHER YEAR IN THE GOUNTY.
i Comm {88 1ONER HOFLEN SECONGED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
i CoMM1S810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION N JOHN SLABIK FOR AN -ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL
IPOLL TAXES IN THE AMOUNT oF $1.00 For THE vEAR 1954 1n CiTy oF MILNOR BE APPROVED FQR THE REASON THAT ARPLI=
_CANT HAS NOT BEEN A RESIDENT OF THE COUNTY FOR 2 YEARS.

ComM186 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMMIE310NER HOFLEN VMOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DELINQUENY PERBONAL PRO-
|PERTY Taxes COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF MARCH IN THE AMount of $873.64 se approveD.
CoMMIBS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE HAD BEEN ADMINISTE®ED To R. W, SarFsTrom, as CounNTy AuDITOR FOR
'THE ENSUING 2 VEARS, AND HI18 BOND IN THE AMOUNT of $10,000,00 wiTH THE STATE '‘BonDiInNG DEPARTMENT WAS ON
‘MOTION APPROVED BY THE B0ARD.

Comm1s8 1ONER WALRTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Aesit &, 1955.
CoMMIS810ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dak. ApriL 6, 1955,

THE Board of County COMMISSINNERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJNURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

SoMMIS8 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SURETY AOND OF ALLEN BRANDSRUD IN THE
"amounT ofF $62.00, wiTH Fowin ANDERSON AND GEo. HOFLEN A8 SURETISS GIVEN TO PROTECT THE COUNTY AGAINST LOSS
IN THE MATTER OF 1SSUING A DUPLICATE WARRANT (N LIEU OF WARRANT No, 3232 wHICH 1S CLAIMED TO BE LOST, BE
{APPROVED A8 TO RUFFICIENCY, AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR 3E INSTRUCTED TO ISSUE A DUPLICATE WARRANT TO ALLEN
'BRANDSRUD N TE aMount ofF $31,00.
: COMMISS!ONER WALSTEAD SECOMDED THE MCTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM 188 1 INER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED T8 ADOPTIONI

; WHEREAS, THE B1D IN THE AMount ofF $18,818,89 oF E. L. Lein ConstrucTion Co., RECIIVED IN THE
‘LetTing ofF Aprtl 1, 1955, Fox ProsecT S 217(4) wAsTHE Low BID ReECEIVED, (GRADE)

WHEREAS, THIS 81D 1S GCONSICERED REABONABLE AND I8 UNDER THE ENGINEERS EBTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, B& IT REBOLVED 8Y THE BoARD oF CouNTY CoMMI8810NERS OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT
‘THE Hirway DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED To Awarn To THE Z. L. Letn ConetrucTion Co., THE CONTRACT FOR PROJECT
"8 217(4#) AnD seCure FEDERAL CONGURRENCE THEREOF,

1T 18 FURTHER UNDE®STOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DE#ARTMENT FOR ANY PAY=
"MENTE MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FORM THE BurReay ofF PustLic ROADS.
CommissioNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMiI88 10NEP MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RéSOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTICN:

WHEREAS, THE BID IN THE AmounT of $8,335.£0 oF NeLson BrRos. CONSTRUCTION RECEIVED IN THE
CLETTIMG oF Aprit 1, 1955, For ProuecT 8 217(l) was THE Low 810 ReECEIVED. (GRAVEL)

WHEREAS, THIE BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
: NOW THEREFORE, &€& 1T RESOLVED BY THE BoArRD of CounTy CommiesioNeRe OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT
THE HicHway DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE NeiLson BRos. CONBTRUCTION THE CONTRACT ForR PROJECT
'S 217(M) AND SECURE FEDERAL CANCURRENCE THEREOF.
I

i 1T 18 FURTHEP UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAY=~
IMENTS MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NMOY COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau ofF pUBLlC RoAaps.
Comv18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND E€AME CARRIED.

COMMISS I CNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING JUBTICES OF THE PeacE REPORTS, SAME HAVING
P BELN APFDOUED BY THE STATE'S ATTOWNFV A8 TO FORM, BE APPROVED:
. THE REPORT oF J. H, HoMAus FOR THE QUARTER ENDING Dec. 31, 1954,
K THE REPORTS oF J. H, Homaus anD JoHN M. MOXNESS, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31, 1955,
i CoMMISB1ANER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR ENSUING
{ YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED PROPOBALS:

Fargo SteeL Prooucts Co.; Fargo Tank Company;’ NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IrRon Works;
ConcReTE SecTionaL Cuwvert Co.N, D. ConcreTE Propucts Co.; St. Paul CorrucATING Co.j
No. Dak. MeTaL. Cutvert Co.; Armco Drainage & MetaL PropucTs, INC.

4 CommiIss I1oNER WALGTEAD MOVED THAT ALL BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF METAL CIHLVERTS BE ACCEPTED.
CoMm1851ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMI8SIONER MARGUETTE MOVED THAT THE 910 oF CONDRETE SECTICNAL CuLVERT 0. BE ACCEPTED,
4 CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NECXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BI1DS8 FOR THE, FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES A8 ADVERTISED.

5108 HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:

MicwesT EqQuirpMeENT Company, ; Mymra EQuirMEnT Co., INC.; Farco SteelL Propucis Co.;
ButrLer MacHINERY CompANY; NORTHWESTERN EqQuiPMENT, INC; SweeNgYy BROTHERS TRACTOR Co.,

CoMM188IONER SMITH MOVED THAT ALL BID8 FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDSES BE APFROVED.
Comv18810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEC,

: Comm1as I cNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAY THE BOARD APPROVE THE TRANSFER oF STate Hiauway No. 32 From
THE JUMCTION WiTH StaTe HIGHWAY No. 13, EABT OF GWINNER, AND THENCE BOUTH T0 THE JUNCTION WITH STATE HiGH-
iwAy No. 11, ONE HALF MILE BOUTH nF FORMAN, FRGM THE STATE PRIMARY To THE STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SysTeMm,




PROVIDED THAT THIS STRETCH OF ROAD BE MARD TOP BURFACED IN 1955 orR 1956, AND IN THE EVENT THAT THIS ROAD IS
NOT- "BLACK TOPPES" THIS YEAR OR IN 1956, THEN IT SHALL BE TRANSFERRED BACK TO AND REMAIN IN THE P2imARY RoAo
SYSTEM. ..
CoMMISS LONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED. ;

ComMMISB1ONER HOFLEN INTRODUGCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED I1T8 ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, TH1s BoARD FEELS THAT THE Garr1BON DAl4, NOW NEARING COMPLETION, AND 1TS POTENTIAL
FOW POWER AND WATEPRP 8UPPLY FOR OUR STATE 18 VERV TMPORTANT, AND : i

WHEREAS, IN ORDER THAT WE MAY HAVE MOST ECONOMICAL POWER AND WATER SBUPPLY IN YEARS TO COME,
wE FEEL THAT IT 18 URGENT THAT AN 1850 FEET WATER LEVEL BE USED, AND ANYTHING LOWER THAN THAT WiLL CAUSE
ADD]TiONAL EXPENSBE AND INEFFICIENCY,

. BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED, 7HAT we, As CounTy ComMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY oF SARGENT, ADD OUR
VOICE TO THNBE OF MANY OTHERS TO THE EFFECT THAT THE WATER LEVEL OF THE GARR1SON DAM BE PERMANENTLY SET AT
AN ELEVATION of 1850 FEET A8 HA8 BEEN RECOMMENDED BY RECLAMATION ENGINEERS.

CoMMISBIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

AN APPLICATION HAD BESM FILED BY Wwm, F. KATH FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOT 1, BLock 1, Mrs.
NETTIE RiLev's ApDDiTIoN, VILLAGE OF GENESEO,.

AFTER 1INVESTIGATION HAD BEEN DULY MADE BY PEACE OFFICERS IN SARGENT COUNTV, CGHMISBIONER
HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE LICENSE BE NOT GRANTED AND THAT THE LICENSE FEE oF $15.00 BE REFUNDED YO APPLIGANT.

Comm 188 10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL CoMMISSIONERS VOTING AYE ON
ROLL CALL,

CoMv1 881 ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE PETITINNG OF ELECTORS ANDREB!DENTS oF SHUMAN Common
SCHOOL DISTR|CT, REQUESBTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY FROM THE SHuMAN Common
ScHonL DISTRICT, AND THE ATTACHMENT OF THE SAME To THE MitNoR SpeECIAL ScHooL DISTR%CT ysuauzcv TO THE PRO=
V1IS810NS PROVIDED BY LAWS

. AL ofF SeEctions 1, 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, . |

20, 21, 22, 28, N\wk oF Szc. 13, N) oF Sec. 19, S} oF Sec. 23, N} orF Sec. 27, E}

oF SEC. 29, NW% of Sec. 25, ALL BEING PART OF SHumAN ScHnoL Districy in TowNsHIP

131, Rance 54,

Commi188 1 ONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CAPRIED, ALL COMM!SSIONERS VOTING AYE ON

ROLL CALL.

CommiIss810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cLOCK, ,A. M., ApmriL .7, 1955.
CoMm 1 S8 +ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MATION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dak, AprirL 7, 1955.

THE BoArD oF COUNTY COMM[SEIUN;QE MET, PURBUANT T0O ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMQERB PRESENT.

. JOE AME?MAN PREBENTED IN WRITING, HIB RESIGNATION A8 JANITOR NF THE COUHTHOUSE, EFFECTIVE A8

OF .TO=-MIGHT,
CoMM1S6 1ONER WALLSTEAD MCVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF JOE AMERMAN A6 JANITOR BE ACCEPTED.

CommissinNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

A PETITION WAE PRESENTED -TO THE 30ARD 2TQUESTING THAT pParT ofF Ransom ScHoow DisTaict Be
ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF RuUTLAND SPECOAL ScHooL DisTrRICT.

MemsErB oF THE CAYUGA SPECIAL qCHOOL DisTrRICT, RuTLAND SpeciAL ScHoorL DigTrRiICT AND RAaNSOM
ScHonL DISTRICT MET WITH THE BOARD AND DISCUSSED MATTERS IN REGARD TO SCHOOL REDISTRICT ING.

ComMm18310NEP MARPQUETTE MOVED THAT THE RANSOM SCHOOL RECISTRICTING PETITION BE TABLED.
Cowmiss1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF 2 POWER MOWERS FOR HIGHWAY MOWING OF WEEDS AND
GRASS AND ALSO FOR THE SALE OF 2 USED POWER MOWERS, BIDSE TO 3E OPENED AT 11 o'CiLock, A. M., Mavy 18, 1955.
CoMMISS10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE B0ARD:

War. No.

4010  JoHn WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $6.3% 2Lk, 56
4011 OLiver W. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less tax  3.45 24k, 90
4012 Eowaro F. WisNEWSKI, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less TAx 3.23 . 225.97
4013 ButLer MacHinerv Co., REPAIRS 32.83
L0tk Farmers Co-Op. GrAIN Co., GAS, OlL AND BUPPLIES 66.85
4015 Mrs. VEVA GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
4016 Harolo MclausHuIN, GAS AND OIL 10.66
L4017 KieFer Bros., ) TRACTOR TIRES AND TUBES, ETC, 1,175.03
4018 Havana Garage, WELD ING 11.00
4019 NomrtHwesTerw Dieset ServICE Co., LABOR AND BUPPLIES 5.24
020 E. L. Lien ConstrucTion Co., TRUCK ING €0.25
4021 ARTHUR SpANDE, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEBS Tax 19,43 182.57
4022 RoBERT THAvER, BERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 3.4 223.59
4023 Moxwess SERVICE STATION, GAR 25.49
402k M. A, Dapa, Co. TREABURER, GAS APPLIES ON TAXES OF MoxneEss SeErvICE STATION L. 50
L4025 MvHra EqQuiemenT Co., INC., SUPPLIES 6.22
4026 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., SERVICES AND MILEAGE, REPAIRING MOTOR 25.00
4027 0©. K. RusBer WELGER, ’ TIRE REPAIRS © 18.36
4028 Bramerton 01l CompANny, DIESEL FUEL 85,50
4029 BrampTon Farmers Erevator Co., COAL ' 27.09
4030 BramprTON ServViCE, GAS AND SBUPPLIES 28.81
4031 Cass County ELecTRIC Co-Op., INC.BALANCE DUE FOR LIGHT AND POWER 4.90
4032 Cass CounTy ELECTRIC Co~Op., INC.LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
4033 Farmers Union 01t Co., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES L41.55
L03L  Hokana Service, TIRE AND SUPPLIES 73.36
4035 H & S CHevrorLeT Co., LABOR AND PARTS 42,45




N

14036
14037
14,038
o039
LOLO
Lokt
Lou2
Lou3
Lokl
4ol 5
 bolg
14047
LoL8
bobg
4050
4051
14052
4053
[ LO5H
k055
14056
‘4057
4058
‘kos9
1060
k061
‘4062
L063
Loék
Loé5
4066
Log?
4068
L069
,4070
Lo71
L4072
4073
Lok
4075

MarcH
1ho76
(bo77
4078
4079
14080
14081
1 Lo82
14083
ihogh
4085
‘4086
Lo87
4112
k113

b
b11s
‘4116

iWAn. No.

Orrter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO SHED

D. Pevers, TRUCK ING

R. 8. R. Ecectrric Co~-0p.,, INC., WAREHOUSE RENT FOR SNOWPLOW AND LIGHT = 2 MONTHS
Rutianp Ol Co., . GAS & GPEASE

Svanvaro Ore Co., GAS, DIEBEL FUEL, ETC,

ANDREE WAHLUND, TRACTOR RENTAL

Hazry H, Witke, LABOR

PusLic WeLrare BoArRD oF NorTH DAKOTA, AI1D To AGED PERSONS, = FEBRUARY
PusLtCc WerFare Boamo oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN, = FEBRUARY
PuBLic WELFARE Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS, = FEBRUARY
PusLIC WELFare BoAro of NorRTH DAKoOTA, AID TO AGED FEREONS - MARCH

PueiL1c WeLFare Boarp oF NorTd DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN .= MARCH
PusL1C WeL.FARE Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS = MarCk

NoRrTH DakoTa STATE HisHway DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS FOrR S 217(4)

R1CHARD MARSHALL, . SBERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN

V. D. MarsHaLL, - SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER LEss Tax 2,28
JOE AMERMAN, SERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAtL LESS Tax .20
VincenT Bato, EXPENSES AB COURT REPORTER AND TRANSCRIPTS OF CABES
Litiie V. Bowser, MILEAGE AS SUFERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31 & EXFENSES
Neu's DanLsTROM, BUILDING CABINET FOR ASBESSMENT BOOKS & MATERIAL

Mrs. ApzLing J. Evanson, - CLERICAL SERVICES, FHA OFFiCcE Lzss tax 8,50
Farmers Co=0e.' Etevator Co., coAL

MiLTon Fav, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR MarcH

City oF Forman, WATER AND S8EWER RENTAL

FormAN IMPLEMENT, SNOW REMOVAL

GAFFANEY'S, DISTAPHONE SUPPL IES

THE GLoBE-GAZETTE PRINTING CO., ABSESEMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIES

Yim, Hossine, LABOR

J. H. Honaus, - BERVICES A8 VETERAN'S SERVIZE QFFICER, LESS TAX 2.16
J. H. Howaus, . . JusSTICE OF THE PEACE FEES .

F. 6. Husmarn, M, D, :S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SurT, oF BoarD oF HeALTH AND CoORONER

Mrs. Yvonuwe M. JoHnsGarD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMMIS8IONER

L. R, KerLinG, MEALS FOR PRISONERS

KN1GHT PriINTING Co., SUPPLIES

Kn1GHT PRiNTING Coo, 8UPPLIES

VicTor W, LeEGLER, . EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF BALARY AS COUNTY AGENT
BeERTHA Mok, . CLERICAL SERVICES = CounTy AGENT, LESS Tax 12.38
James A. SCHELLER, ORAV ING

THompsoN YarDs, SUPPLIES

Hazry H, WiLke, LABOR Less Tax .30

THE FOLLOWING ‘AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING MEETING ON

29TH, AT THE caLL ofF THE CounTY AuDITOR:

EmiL BeNnTSON, $4.60 4088 Kenunetw Evenson $7.00 4100 F. J. LiLea, $5.70
L. H. BesucHeT, 4,75 4089 HarLAN RoTHHousE, L. 40 4101 Oscar PETERSON, 5.00
MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, 1,00 4090 MicLton Fay, SHERIFF 1.00 4102 Rav ALEMETSON, L4.90
GeorsE MCPHAIL, 2.40 4091 Tueo. HorFLeN, - 5.00 4103 CarL Kirmis, 5.25
DonALD Z1RNHELT, L. 45 4092 OrviLue A. NELsON L.60 H410M VernaL WARNER, 6.00
J. CvaiL Kubelxa, L,60 L0933 Joun F. Lawve 4,10 4105 E. C. RosemrTs, 3.60
Carmen ER1CKEON, 5.60 4094 MiLTton Favy, SHERIFF  1.00 A106 MiLToN Fav, SHERIFF, 1.00
Lvie Havoen, 5.00 4095 E. W. JoHnson, 5.20 L4107 GeraLD Hare, 4,20
Mewvin 8. FiR, 5.80 L4096 Roger BANDERET, 6.50 K108 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, 1.00
Dewevy Tetrick 5.10 4097 Hemman J. LoecsriING, 5.20 4109 LoweLl SuoTHUN, 5.00
MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, 1.00 4098 Arnam CrANDALL, 6,20 1110 Jerome P, WeseR, 5.50
FRANK S5TOTKO, 6.00 8099 WiLLiam SevER, 6.10 4111 C. E., Warn, 4.90
SarGENT CounTy News, PUBLIBHING COMMISBIONERS PRNOCEED INGS AND NOTICE FOR B1D8 72.00
CounTy TREASURER, PUBLIEHING COMMIBSIONERS ©ROCEEDINGS, ETC., APPLIES ON TAXES OF SARGENT
. County News 13.51%

GiLBERTSON'S, GAS 5.95
County TREASURER, GAS APPLIES ON GILBERTSCN'R TAXES 1.05
S7. AnscAr HoseriTal, OPERATING ROOM FOR ERVIN ANDERSNON ?2.00
AarseTH Haroware, . BUPPLIES 68.19
Acme CHemicar Co., . JANITOR BUPPLIES. 29.30
Curo TesT CorPORATION, JANITCR SUPPLIES 53.75
HuNTInGTON LAmoRATORIES, INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 28,05
Panava CapBon Company, CARBON PARER 8.90
Wm, F. KatH, REFUND OF BEER LICENSE FEE 15.00
ImpeR 141 CHEMmiIcaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 545,05
G. B. CoLemAN, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS CoMMmISS1ONER, MarcH 4 To ApriiL 7,

LESS TAX .96 95.29
GEo. HOFLEN, BERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENIES A8 CommIsstoNeER, MarcH 2 To ArriL 7,

Less Tax 4,38 118.29
D. D. MARQUETTE, BERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES As Commissioner, MazcH 31 vo AeriL 7,

LEBS Tax .72 65.96
MELVIN SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE A5 CoMmIssIoNeErR, MARCH 2 To ApriL 7, LESS TAX 1.68° 213.60
ELmEr WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS CommigsioNEr, MarcH 2 To ArxiL 7

LEss TAx 1.68 124,53
Otrer TarL Power Co., LIGHT FoRrR BrameTon 8SHED 1.50 ¢
NeLson Ime. & CHevroLeT Co., OVERHAUL NG TRUCK 80.48
SanrGgeNT County WeLFarez Beaso, APPROPRIATION FOR ApRIL 700,00 |
COUNTY PAY.ROLL, BALARIES oF CounTy OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MascCH 3,826.13

P ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS ORDERED BY THE PusBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE AMOUNT OF
1 $2,007.40, FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, AND FOR WHIGH SoCIAL WELFARE WARRANTS Nos, 13,506 To 13,536 incLusivE
" HAD BEEN 16SUED. ) )

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF FEBRUARY:

GENERAL $29,604.,09
RoaD 14,036.53
Poor 8,413.61

/

CoMM138 1ONER RQUETTE MﬁGED THAT THZ BoArD ADJOURN To Q o'cLock, A. M., Mavy 3, 1955.
CnMMu;gjom;n MATIH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

e ot
7

AUDTTOR .

VA Y 27



